

झारखण्ड JHARKHAND

A 460158

Supplemental Agreement consequent to Admission Cum Resignation of a Partner of LLP

This LLP PARTNER SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT (hereinafter 'Agreement') is made on 13th Day of January, 2018 between ALOKIK INFRA BUILD LLP, represented by Shri Ritesh Kumar Sharma (Designated Partner), S/o. Shri Nathmal Sharma, aged about 38 years residing at E-5, Grewal Apartment, Grewal Colony, Bekarbandh, Dhanbad-826001, Jharkhand. (Hereinafter 'LLP),

AND BETWEEN each of the Partners as listed in Schedule A, Part I hereto

1. Shri Ritesh Kumar Sharma, S/o Shri Nathmal Sharma, residing at E-5, Grewal Apartment, Grewal Colony, Bekarbandh, Dhanbad-826001, Jharkhand.

2. Shri Anup Goyal, S/o Shri Ganesh Goyal, residing at Shri Kalyani Saw Mill, Sararidhela, Dhanbad-828127, Jharkhand.

Alex Maring

eAnufoGroyo2

Arcan Wr. Logar

Page 1 of 5

Stemucring

Al Al

अनिकाद कोषागार से निर्म कोषागार प्रदाधिकारी धनबाद Value | 500/ N. S. CHHABRA L. No.-3/79-80 S. V., Dhanbar

- 3. Shri Akash Kumar Goyal, S/o. Shri Ramesh Kumar Goyal, residing at Shri Kalyani Saw Mill, Saraidhela, Dhanbad-828127, Jharkhand.
- 4. Shri Anurag Sharma, S/o. Shri Bhawani Shankar Sharma, residing at A-16, Sri Saket, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur-302016, admitted in ALOKIK INFRA BUILD LLP as New Partner vide Consent Letter dated 13.01.2018 .(herein after called as the Incoming Partner)

AND

5. Shri Ashutosh Sharma, S/o. Shri Anurag Sharma aged about 22 years residing at A-16, Sri Saket, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur-302016, Rajashthan, resigned from the ALOKIK INFRA BUILD LLP as Partner vide Resignation Letter dated 13.01.2018.(herein after called as the Outgoing partner)

WHEREAS

The existing partners of Alokik Infra Build LLP (hereinafter called LLP) mutually decided to reorganize the contribution of LLP by inducting Mr. Anurag Sharma as a Partner of the LLP and amend the LLP Original Agreement dated 6th Day of June, 2017 (hereinafter called LLP Original Agreement)

Whereas Shri Ashutosh Sharma, outgoing Partner in accordance with the Limited Liability Partnership Agreement (hereinafter LLP Agreement) and with the consent of existing partners assigned and transferred his entire beneficial ownership of LLP Partnership interest (right to receive profit or loss and distribution) in LLP to Shri Anurag Sharma (Incoming Partner).

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED by partners as follows

Pxisting partners of the LLP consent to the conveyance, transfer, and assignment of the LLP Partnership Interest made by Assignment of LLP Partnership Interest (Copy annexed to this Agreement as Schedule A) and agreed that Shri Ritesh Kumar Sharma, Existing Partner has become a Designated Partner in the ALOKIK INFRA BUILD LLP, having, to the extent assigned, the rights and the powers of a partner, subject to the

Hermanna

LANUp Grogo2

Arosh Wichogal

Alphing

Page 2 of 5

restrictions and liabilities of a Partner.

- 2. With effect from 13.01.2018 Mr. Anurag Sharma shall be a Partner in the ALOKIK INFRA BUILD LLP on the terms and conditions of the said LLP Original Agreement thereby fixed with such modification as are hereinafter contained.
- 3. A copy of the LLP Agreement (Original LLP Agreement) and Supplemental Agreement dated 13th Day of January,2018 that are currently in full force and effect is attached as Schedule A. Outgoing Partner acknowledges to and with the LLP and Existing Partners including Incoming Partner that Outgoing Partner;
 - a. has been provided with a copy of the LLP Agreement,
 - b. has been given an adequate amount of time to review the LLP Agreement,
 - c. has read the LLP Agreement and understands that and all of its terms and conditions;
 - d. knowingly and voluntarily executed this Agreement; and
 - e. agrees to ceased be a Partner of the LLP and be bound by all the terms and conditions of the LLP Agreement,
- 4. The Schedule A –Part I & II (inserted vide Supplemental Agreement dated 13th January, 2018) of the LLP agreement shall be amended by deleting the table containing Name & Fathers name of the Partners, address, contribution towards Capital and profit sharing ratio and in its place, Name, Father's Name, Address, Contribution towards Capital and profit sharing ratio, table as given in the Schedule A to this agreement shall be substituted.

The LLP agreement shall as from the date hereof be deemed to have been modified to give effect to this Agreement and subject to such modification shall remain in full Agy force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS SIGNED BY THE PARTIES HERETO THE DAY MONTH AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN

A terricarnel

Anuforoyoz

Akash Wilayal

Page 3 of 5

FOR ALOKIK INFRA BUILD LLP

1. Shri Ritesh Kumar Sharma

Address: E-5, Grewal Apartment, Grewal Colony. Bekarbandh, Dhanbad-826001, Jharkhand.

(Signature)

Herman

(Existing Designated Partner)

2. Shri Anup Goval

Address: Shri Kalyani Saw Mill, Saraidhela, Dhanbad-828127, Jharkhand.

Anufobrogo)

(Signature)

(Existing Designated Partner)

3. Shri Akash Kumar Goyal

Address: Shri Kalyani Saw Mill, Saraidhela, Dhanbad-828127, Jharkhand.

(Signature)

Akash Wr. Loyel

(Existing Partner)

4. Shri Anurag Sharma

Address: A-16, Sri Saket, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur-302016, Rajasthan.

(Signature)

(Incoming Partner)

5. Shri Ashutosh Sharma

Address: A-16, Sri Saket, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur-302016, Rajasthan.

(Signature)

(Outgoing Partner)

Witness to above signatures

1. Name: VMESH KHANDELWAL

Address: Slo. Ram CHANDRA KHANDELWAL

(Signature)

KENDUA BAZAR, KUSUNDA, DHANBAD, JHARKHAND

2. Name: BIKASH AGARWAL

Address: S/O- Batrong Agaresal. (Signature)

Page 4 of 5

Thanbad (THARKHAND

NOTARY DHANBAD

Authorised.

ulo (817) (a) of the Notaries Lot 10.2 Last No 53 of 1982

d. No.- 10316/13 Govt. of India

Schedule A

Part-I
Partner Details, Contribution and Profit Sharing Ratio

Name	Fathers' Name	Address	Contribution towards Capital (Amt in Rs)	Profit Sharing ratio (%)
Shri Ritesh Kr. Sharma	Shri Nathmal Sharma	E-5, Grewal Apartment, Grewal Colony, Bekarbandh, Dhanbad-826001, Jharkhand.	Rs. 2500000/-	25%
Shri Anup Goyal	Shri Ganesh Goyal	Shri Kalyani Saw Mill, Saraidhela, Dhanbad-828127, Jharkhand.	Rs. 2500000/-	25%
Shri Akash Kr. Goyal	Shri Ramesh Kumar Goyal	Shri Kalyani Saw Mill, Saraidhela, Dhanbad-828127, Jharkhand.	Rs. 2500000/-	25%
Shri Anurag Sharma	Shri Bhawani Shankar Sharma	A-16, Sri Saket, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur-302016, Rajasthan.	Rs. 2500000/-	25%
		TOTAL	Rs.10000000/-	100%

Part-II
The Following Partners will be the Designated Partners

Name and Father's Name of the Partners	Address	
Shri Ritesh Kr. Sharma, S/o, Shri Nathmal	E-5, Grewal Apartment, Grewal Colony,	
Sharma	Bekarbandh, Dhanbad-826001, Jharkhand.	
Shri Anup Goyal, S/o. Shri Ganesh Goyal	Shri Kalyani Saw Mill, Saraidhela, Dhanbad-	
Similar Styling Jo. Similaresh Goyan	828127, Jharkhand.	

Akash Vor Loyal.

Page 5 of 5

Anuporoyo2